
SINGLE SLIDES

1

1

1

1

1

2

10

4

3

2

9

5

6

6

3

3

7

3

3

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION 

www.abcplay.com.pl info@abcplay.com.pl



SLIDES
SINGLE

Slides made of stainless steel 
AISI 304. Metal sheet with a 
thickness of 2 mm formed in a 
CNC technique. Side panels 
made of HDPE polyethylene 
15 mm, in the highest quality 
and totally damp-proof and 
resistant to UV. 

Safe pipe plugs made of 
injec tion molded polyamide.

Plates of the walls and plat-
forms made of colourful 13 
mm HPL (black plates made 
of 8 mm HPL), in the highest 
quality, totally damp-proof 
and resistant to UV. 

Soft conifer wood  90 x 90 
mm,  coreless, glued in lay-
ers with polyurethane glues, 
totally resistant to water. 
Wood posts processed in 
three-phased impregnation 
process.

Anti-slip anthracite 10 mm 
HPL platform plate with a very 
high resistance to weather 
condi tions and attrition.

Plates of the walls made of 
colourful triple layered 15 mm 
HDPE polyethylene, in the 
highest  quality, totally  damp-
-proof and  resistant to UV.

Connecting elements like 
screws, nuts, washers made of 
stainless steel. Vandal-proof 
screw plugs made of injection 
molded polyamide.

Safe post covers made of in-
jection molded polyamide.

Wooden posts anchored to 
the ground with powder gal-
vanized and powder coated 
steel  anchors.

Solid construction made of 
stainless steel AISI 304 totally re-
sistant to weather condi tions. 
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